
(1) Includes enterprises reporting 
AM-contribution and A-tax, which 
on an annual basis exceeds DKK 
250,000 and DKK 1 m respectively. 

(2) The pay period ended between 
the 16th and the last day of the 
month.

(3) The pay period ended between 
the 1st and the 15th of the month 
before. 

Enterprises with annual revenue 
not exceeding DKK 5 m are to settle 
VAT on a half-year basis. Enterprises 
with annual revenue between DKK 
5 m and DKK 50 m are to settle VAT 
on a quarterly basis. Enterprises 
with annual revenue above DKK 50 
m are to settle VAT on a monthly 
basis. 

The due date for reporting of the 
salary bill for the year for enter-
prises other than personally owned 
businesses is 7 months and 15 days 
after the end. 

Annual reports for companies in 
accounting classes B and C are 
reported to the Danish Business 
Authority no later than 6 months 
after the end for the financial year. 
Tax returns must be reported on 
the Danish Tax Authorities within 
6 months after the year-end-date. 
For companies with year-end at 
March 1st-March 31st the tax return 
is Semptember 1st. If reporting 
deadline is the day before or on a 
Saturday, Sunday or public holiday, 
the deadline is deferred to the next 
weekday no later than 9 pm. 

TP documentation must be sub-
mitted to the Danish Tax Authority 
no later than 60 days after the expi-
ration of the tax return deadline. 

Errors and omissions  
excepted. 
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• Tax prepayment com-
panies, 3rd voluntary 
payment 2024

• ATP Contribution 
Q4 2024

• ATP Contribution 
Q3 2024

• A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend

• A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend • A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend

• A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend

• VAT Q1

• Change of final notice 
of tax assessment 
persons 2024

• Deadline for ordinary 
resumption 2021

• Reporting of gifts 
2024

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Holiday pay (3)

• B-tax

• B-tax

• Payment to parental 
leavefund Q1

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Holiday pay (3)

• VAT Q4 2024
• VAT Q3+4 2024

• Holiday pay (2)

• Salary bill May

• VAT March
• EU sales without VAT 

March/Q1

• VAT April
• EU sals without 

VAT April 

• ATP Reporting  
Q1 2025

• VAT March
• EU sales without 

VAT May

• Salary bill January • Salary bill February

• Holiday pay (2) • Holiday pay (2)

• A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend

• Salary bill December/ 
Q4 2024

• Holiday pay (2)

• VAT February
• EU sales without VAT 

February

• VAT December 2024
• EU sales without VAT 

December/Q4 2024

• B-tax
• Payment to parental 

leave fund Q4 2024

• A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend

• B-tax
• Prepayment of tax, or-

dinary and voluntary, 
companies

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Holiday pay (3)

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Holiday pay (3)

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Holiday pay (3)
• ATP Reporting  

Q4 2024

• B-tax

• VAT January
• EU sales without VAT 

January

• Salary bill April
• Establishment 

account, deadline 
deduction for  
previous year

• Holiday pay (2)• Salary bill March/Q1
• Holiday pay (2)

• Establishment 
account, earliest de-
duction for the year

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Holiday pay (3)



Grønland

We are one of the country’s 
leading advisory and audit 
firms. With 34 offices in 
Denmark, one in Greenland, 
and a global network of col-
leagues in 166 countries, we 
combine local insight with 
international experience to 
create value for our clients.
For us, it’s about more than 
numbers – we are people 
helping people achieve their 
dreams. Our advisors are 
ready to assist you with 
everything from audit, ac-
counting, and bookkeeping 
to tax, VAT, duties, digitaliza-
tion, ESG, as well as buying 
and selling businesses.
 
  

You can find us all 
across the country:

Consulting, auditing and accounting 2025

BDO Statsautoriseret revisionsaktieselskab, a Danish limited liability company, is a member of BDO International Limited,  
a UK company limited by guarantee, and forms part of the International BDO network of independent member firms. www.bdo.dk

On

To

Fr

Lø

Sø

Ma

Ti

Ma

Ti

On

To

Fr

On

Ma

Ma

Ti

Ti

On

On

To

To

To

Fr

Fr

Lø

Sø

Lø

Sø

Lø

Sø

23 business days excl. 4 Saturdays 21 business days excl. 5 Saturdays

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

22 business days excl. 4 Saturdays

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Fr

Lø

Sø

Ma

Ti

Ma

Ti

On

To

Fr

On

Ma

Ma

Ti

Ti

On

On

To

To

To

Fr

Fr

Lø

Sø

Lø

Sø

Lø

Sø

Lø

Sø

Fr

Ma

Ti

Ma

Ti

On

To

Fr

On

Ma

Ma

Ti

Ti

On

On

Ma

Ti

On

To

To

To

Fr

Fr

Lø

Sø

Lø

Sø

Lø

Sø

Lø

Sø

Fr

31

25

26

27

28

29

30

23 business days excl. 4 Saturdays

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
20 business days excl. 5 Saturdays

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

31

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  7

  8

  9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
21 business days excl. 4 Saturdays

New Years eve

Christmas Day

Boxing Day

Tu

We

Th

Fr

Sa

Su

Mo

Tu

Mo

Mo

We

Tu

We

Th

Tu

We

We

Th

Th

Fr

Th

Fr

Sa

Su

Sa

Fr

Sa

Su

Mo

Tu

Su

Fr

Sa

Su

Mo

Tu

Mo

Mo

We

Tu

We

Th

Tu

We

We

Th

Th

Fr

Th

Fr

Sa

Su

Sa

Fr

Sa

Su

Mo

Tu

Su

Fr

Sa

Su

Mo

Tu

Mo

Mo

We

Tu

We

Th

Tu

We

We

Th

Th

Fr

Th

Fr

Sa

Su

Sa

Fr

Sa

Su

Mo

Tu

Mo

Tu

Su

Fr

Sa

Su

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

1

DecemberJuly August September October November

• Salary bill October

• Salary bill November

• EU sales without VAT 
June/Q2

• VAT Q2
• VAT Q1+2

• ATP Contribution 
Q2 2025

• VAT Q3

• VAT July
• EU sales without 

VAT July

• VAT August
• EU sales without  

VAT August

• Overpayment of tax 
companies 2024, 
repayment

• VAT September
• EU sales without VAT 

September/Q3

• Salary bill July
• Salary bill final 

settlement method 
4, if financial year = 
calandar year

• Holiday pay (2)

• Residence = tax 
municipality 2026

• B-tax
• Tax prepayment, or-

dinary and voluntary, 
companies

• Underpayment of tax 
companies

• Extended tax return 
2024

• Payment to special 
pension - closing 
down of business 
2024

• Deadline voluntary 
prepayment of tax 
2024 with interest 
charge

• ATP Contribution 
Q1 2025

• A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend

• A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend• A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend

• A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend

• A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend

• A-tax/AM-contri-
bution

• Dividend

• B-tax

• VAT June 

• B-tax

• B-tax

• Salary bill August
• Holiday pay (2)

• B-tax

• Payment to parental 
leave fund Q3

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Holiday pay (3)

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Holiday pay (3)

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Holiday pay (3)
• TP documentation 

(calendar year as 
income year)

• ATP Reporting  
Q2 2025

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Holiday pay (3)

• Payment to parental 
leave fund Q2

• Salary bill June/Q2
• Holiday pay (2)

• Salary bill Septem-
ber/Q3

• Holiday pay (2)

• VAT October
• EU sales without VAT 

October 

• VAT November
• EU sales without VAT 

November

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Voluntary prepayment 

of tax 2025, unlimited 
and without interest 
charge.

• Section 55 payment 
(overpayment of tax 
2025)

• Holiday pay (3)

• A-tax/AM-contribu-
tion (1)

• Dividend (1)
• Holiday pay (3)
• ATP Reporting  

Q3 2025


